
GtlNTRACTEXTENSlON^^^

DEEPEAST TEXAiS CGUNGIL OF GOVERNMENTS and

POLK COUNTY AGING PEPARTMENT

October 1,2021 - December 31,2021

Contract Number 014-16-1000824-9

Contract Extension: FY 22 - October 1,2021 to December 31, 2021

Reference: Section ]V: Contfact Extensions-Contract between Deep East Texas Cpuncilof Governments

(AgencYtand the Polk County Aging Department (Contractor) for time period October1,,2016. through
SepttrnberliP, 2017.

Gongtegate^eais
Title III Projected Funding

Title III Negotiated. Rate

Title ill Prpjected Service Units
Home Deliyered Meals

Title III Projected Funding

Title III Negotjated Rate

Title III Projected Service Units

Participant^sessrne^^^

Title III Projected Fuhdi.ng

Title III Negotiated Rate

Title III Projected Service Units
Nutrition Educatibn5^ Cl

Title 111 Projected Funding
Title III Negotiated Rate
Title III Projected Service Units

Nutrition Educatidn- C?
Title III Projected.Funding

Title III N.e_gpti.ated .Rate
Title III Projected.Service Units

Senior Center Operations

Title III Prpjected Funding
Title III Negotiated Rate

Title III Projected Service Units

$28,331,52

$ 8.96

3,162

, $ 9,028.50

$ 4.63

1,950

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

244.02

34.86

7

98.78

8.98

11

98.78

8.98

11

3621.84

1,207.28

3

The contra.ctPr acknovvledge.s thatthe Agency's Obligations hereunder for payment, in consideration full
and satisfactpry peiTprmance pf activities described in this contract. Is limited to monies received from

the Texas Health and Human Services Commission, the State ofTexas, and any other originating funding
-sourGe?'Units.are-subjeGt^tO'^Gbange-^based-on^final-pIanning4number-s..i_--^ ^



FUNDING FOR SERVICES IS DEPENDENTON FUNDING RECEIVED UNDER THE OLDER AMERICANS ACT

AND ALLOCATED BY THETEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION.

Targeted Populations: Services are designed to identify eligible clients,with an emphasis on high risk
clients and serving older individuals with greatest economic and social need, low-income minorities and

those residp#?n rural areas, as identified in the OlderAmerican Act.

Representative

Polk Couiity Aging Departme'r

October 8. 2021

Date

Lonnie Hunt, Executive Director

Deep East Texas Council of Governmehts

Date


