CONTRACT EXTENSION BETWEEN DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS and POLK COUNTY AGING DEPARTMENT October 1, 2021 – December 31, 2021

Contract Number 014-16-1000824-9

Contract Extension: FY 22 - October 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021

Reference: Section IV: Contract Extensions – Contract between Deep East Texas Council of Governments (Agency) and the Polk County Aging Department (Contractor) for time period October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017.

Congregate Meals		•	
Title III Projected Funding	\$2	\$28,331.52	
Title III Negotiated Rate	\$	8.96	
Title III Projected Service Units		3,162	
Home Delivered Meals	:		
Title III Projected Funding	-11 A -5	9,028.50	
Title III Negotiated Rate	\$	4.63	
Title III Projected Service Units	·	1,950	
Participant Assessment	,		
Title III Projected Funding	\$	244.02	
Title III Negotiated Rate	\$	34.86	
Title III Projected Service Units		7	
Nutrition Education — C1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Title III Projected Funding	\$	98.78	
Title III Negotiated Rate	\$	8.98	
Title III Projected Service Units		11	
Nutrition Education — C2		."	
Title III Projected Funding	\$	98.78	
Title III Negotiated Rate	\$	8.98	
Title III Projected Service Units		11	
Senior Center Operations			
Title III Projected Funding	\$	3621.84	
Title III Negotiated Rate	\$	1,207.28	
Title III Projected Service Units		3	

The contractor acknowledges that the Agency's Obligations hereunder for payment, in consideration full and satisfactory performance of activities described in this contract, is limited to monies received from the Texas Health and Human Services Commission, the State of Texas, and any other originating funding source. Units are subject to change based on final-planning numbers.

FUNDING FOR SERVICES IS DEPENDENT ON FUNDING RECEIVED UNDER THE OLDER AMERICANS ACT AND ALLOCATED BY THE TEXAS HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION.

Targeted Populations: Services are designed t	o identify eligible clients, with an emphasis on high risk
clients and serving older individuals with great	test economic and social need, low-income minorities an
those residing in rural areas, as identified in the	ne Older American Act.
Representative	Lonnie Hunt, Executive Director
Polk County Aging Department	Deep East Texas Council of Governments
October 8, 2021	
Date	Date